South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:01:43 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0670 (Rat #0134, Act #0075 of 1999) General Bill, By Elliott
Summary: Deer hunting prohibited within three yards of residence unless landowner hunting on own land; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-355, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE HUNTING OF DEER NEAR RESIDENCES SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A LANDOWNER HUNTING ON HIS OWN LAND
OR A PERSON TAKING DEER PURSUANT TO A DEPARTMENT PERMIT ARE EXEMPT FROM THE PROHIBITION
AGAINST HUNTING WITHIN THREE HUNDRED YARDS OF A RESIDENCE.-AMENDED TITLE

03/30/99
03/30/99
04/13/99
04/21/99
04/21/99
04/22/99
04/27/99
04/27/99
05/26/99
05/27/99
05/27/99
05/28/99
06/09/99
06/11/99
06/11/99
06/24/99
07/06/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6

Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-2

Amended SJ-28

Read second time SJ-28

Read third time and sent to House SJ-26

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-12
Read second time HJ-31

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-32

Read third time and enrolled HJ-4

Ratified R 134

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/11/99

Copies available

Act No. 75

Page 1 of 1



