

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0670 (Rat #0134, Act #0075 of 1999) General Bill, By Elliott

Summary: Deer hunting prohibited within three yards of residence unless landowner hunting on own land; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-355, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE HUNTING OF DEER NEAR RESIDENCES SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A LANDOWNER HUNTING ON HIS OWN LAND OR A PERSON TAKING DEER PURSUANT TO A DEPARTMENT PERMIT ARE EXEMPT FROM THE PROHIBITION AGAINST HUNTING WITHIN THREE HUNDRED YARDS OF A RESIDENCE.-AMENDED TITLE

03/30/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/30/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6
04/13/99	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-2
04/21/99	Senate	Amended SJ-28
04/21/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
04/22/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-26
04/27/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
04/27/99	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11
05/26/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-12
05/27/99	House	Read second time HJ-31
05/27/99	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-32
05/28/99	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-4
06/09/99		Ratified R 134
06/11/99		Signed By Governor
06/11/99		Effective date 06/11/99
06/24/99		Copies available
07/06/99		Act No. 75